12/1/2020 GSA eBuy!

RFQ ID: RFQ1464250S v Active

View RFQ details
RFQ Title

Digital Hybrid Radio Control upgrade
Description:

Digital Hybrid Radio Control upgrade for and existing Riverside Police Department Remotec bomb robot.
Equipment and labor installation must be completed with invoice submitted and product delivered by April 15, 2021.

This is also in the Line ltem below.

Part Description Part Number Quantity

Digital Hybrid Radio Control Assembly (Includes

1 case) (Requires frequencies prior to production) C2456-8440-x 1
Case for Hybrid Radio CASE-024 1

Vehicle Power Supply Upgrade Kit B2455-8590 1

Multi Turn to 1/4 Turn Jumper Console Side (each includes) n/a
Multi Turn Connector CON3101A247S 1

1/4 Turn Connector CON3108E24-28PB 1

Labor to build Labor2 3

Multi Turn to 1/4 Turn Jumper Vehicle Side n/a 1

Multi Turn Connector CON3101A247P 1

1/4 Turn Connector CON3108E24-28SB 1

Labor to Build Labor2 3

Shipping to destination

Tax at 8.75%

show less
Reference # / uPIID Selected Categories & Vendors
RFQ Status MAS: 334519 - 1 Vendors

Mod 1 10/19/2020
RFQ Issue Date

10/07/2020 12:59 PM EDT

RFQ Close Date
10/22/2020 12:00 PM EDT

Delivery
120 days After Receipt of Order (ARO)

Quote ID: RFQ1464250S-

WPY

Vendor

REMOTEC, INC. (o)

DUNS: Contract #

037915055 GS-07F-0538M

Contact Contract End Date

STEPHANIE BAILEY 09/22/2022

865-483-0228 X109 < .
ource/Category

STEPHANIE.BAILEY@NGC.COM MAS/334519

Prompt Pay: FOB:

0 Days 0% Destination

Total Quote Price: This quote is good until:

$51,550.00 12/19/2020 12:00 PM EST

Quote Updates

Update 1 10/20/2020

Line Items

https://www.ebuy.gsa.gov/ebuy/buyer/quote-detail/RFQ1464250S/RFQ1464250S-WPY
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Award Line ltem
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Total Dollar Amount in Attachments:
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Mfr. Part/ltem #

C2456-8440-x

N/A

CON3101A247S

CON3108E24-
28PB

Labor2

N/A

CON3101A247P

Shipping to
destination

Sales Tax
8.75%

CON3108E24-
28SB

Labor2

CASE-024

B2455-8590

FOB Transportation Cost:

Total Quote:

Buyer Notes

Comments

Manufacturer

Remotec

Remotec

Remotec

Remotec

Remotec

Remotec

Remotec

Product/Service
Name

Digital Hybrid
Radio Control
Assembly (I

Multi Turn to 1/4
Turn Jumper
Console Si

Multi Turn
Connector

1/4 Turn
Connector

Labor to build

Multi Turn to 1/4
Turn Jumper
Vehicle Si

Multi Turn
Connector

Shipping to
destination

Sales Tax 8.75%

1/4 Turn
Connector

Labor to Build

Case for hybrid
Radio

Vehicle Power
Supply Upgrade
Kit

https://www.ebuy.gsa.gov/ebuy/buyer/quote-detail/RFQ1464250S/RFQ1464250S-WPY

GSA eBuy!

Qty  Unit
1 EA
1 NA
1 EA
1 EA
3 EA
1 NA
1 EA
1 EA
1 EA
1 EA
3 EA
1 EA
1 EA

Unit Price

$43,957.00

$0.00

$91.00

$126.00

$110.00

$0.00

$90.00

$150.00

$4,148.00

$133.00

$110.00

$0.00

$2,195.00

Total Line
ltems:

Total Price

$43,957.00

$0.00

$91.00

$126.00

$330.00

$0.00

$90.00

$150.00

$4,148.00

$133.00

$330.00

$0.00

$2,195.00

$51,550.00

$0.00
$0.00

$51,550.00
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