12/1/2020 GSA eBuy!

RFQ ID: RFQ1464250S Active

View RFQ details

RFQ Title

Digital Hybrid Radio Control upgrade

Description:

Digital Hybrid Radio Control upgrade for and existing Riverside Police Department Remotec bomb robot.

Equipment and labor installation must be completed with invoice submitted and product delivered by April 15, 2021.

This is also in the Line Item below.

Part Description Part Number Quantity

Digital Hybrid Radio Control Assembly (Includes

1 case) (Requires frequencies prior to production) C2456-844o-x 1

Case for Hybrid Radio CASE-024 1

Vehicle Power Supply Upgrade Kit B2455-8590 1

Multi Turn to 1/4 Turn Jumper Console Side (each includes) n/a

Multi Turn Connector C0N3101A247S 1

1/4 Turn Connector C0N3108E24-28PB 1

Labor to build Labor2 3

Multi Turn to 1/4 Turn Jumper Vehicle Side n/a 1

Multi Turn Connector C0N3101A247P 1

1/4 Turn Connector C0N3108E24-28SB 1

Labor to Build Labor2 3

Shipping to destination

Tax at 8.75%

show less

Reference # / uPIID

RFQ Status

RFQ Issue Date

10/07/2020 12:59 PM EDT

RFQ Close Date

10/22/2020 12:00 PM EDT

Delivery

120 days After Receipt of Order (ARO)

Selected Categories & Vendors

MAS: 334519 - 1 Vendors

Mod 1 10/19/2020

Pending Response

Quote ID: RFQ1464250S-WPY

+

Vendor

REMOTEC, INC.

STEPHANIE.BAILEY@NGC.COM

DUNS: Contract #

037915055 GS-07F-0538M

Contact Contract End Date
STEPHANIE BAILEY 09/22/2022

865-483-0228 X109

Source/Category MAS/334519

Prompt Pay: FOB: 0 Days 0% Destination

Total Quote Price: This quote is good until:

\$51,550.00 12/19/2020 12:00 PM EST

Quote Updates

Update 1 10/20/2020

Line Items

12/1/2020 GSA eBuy!

020 CON CONT.							
Award Line Item	Mfr. Part/Item #	Manufacturer	Product/Service Name	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
No Yes	C2456-844o-x	Remotec	Digital Hybrid Radio Control Assembly (I	1	EA	\$43,957.00	\$43,957.00
No Yes	N/A		Multi Turn to 1/4 Turn Jumper Console Si	1	NA	\$0.00	\$0.00
No Yes	C0N3101A247S	Remotec	Multi Turn Connector	1	EA	\$91.00	\$91.00
No Yes	C0N3108E24- 28PB	Remotec	1/4 Turn Connector	1	EA	\$126.00	\$126.00
No Yes	Labor2		Labor to build	3	EA	\$110.00	\$330.00
No Yes	N/A		Multi Turn to 1/4 Turn Jumper Vehicle Si	1	NA	\$0.00	\$0.00
No Yes	C0N3101A247P	Remotec	Multi Turn Connector	1	EA	\$90.00	\$90.00
No Yes	Shipping to destination		Shipping to destination	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00
No Yes	Sales Tax 8.75%		Sales Tax 8.75%	1	EA	\$4,148.00	\$4,148.00
No Yes	C0N3108E24- 28SB	Remotec	1/4 Turn Connector	1	EA	\$133.00	\$133.00
No Yes	Labor2		Labor to Build	3	EA	\$110.00	\$330.00
No Yes	CASE-024	Remotec	Case for hybrid Radio	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00
No Yes	B2455-8590	Remotec	Vehicle Power Supply Upgrade Kit	1	EA	\$2,195.00	\$2,195.00
						Total Line Items:	\$51,550.00

Total Dollar Amount in Attachments:

\$0.00

FOB Transportation Cost:

\$0.00

Total Quote:

\$51,550.00

Buyer Notes

Comments